
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022727-2024 

Contract

Project_2199 - CO-Construction-Skye Reinforcement
LT000091 Substation Works - 1026

Scottish Hydroelectric plc

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-022727

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0323f0  

Published 22 July 2024, 4:11pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Hydroelectric plc

200 Dunkeld Road

Perth

PH1 3AQ

Email

Malcolm.Gorman@sse.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022727-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022727-2024
mailto:Malcolm.Gorman@sse.com


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ssen-transmission.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Project_2199 - CO-Construction-Skye Reinforcement LT000091 Substation Works - 1026

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65000000 - Public utilities

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Substation Reinforcement Works

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

65310000 - Electricity distribution

II.2.3) Place of performance

https://www.ssen-transmission.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Construction and upgrade of substations including at Broadford, Edinbane, Ardmore,
Dunvegan and Fort Augustus, in conjunction with the wider Skye Reinforcement project

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 70%

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 30%

Price - Weighting: 70% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Part A - Design (Employer hold option to proceed with Construction option

Part B Construction

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-007802

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

/Notice/007802-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

27749

Title

CALL OFF CONTRACT FOR CO Skye Reinforcement Substation Projects 0726

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

UK Grid Solutions Limited

Stafford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Grid Solutions Limited

Stafford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T00:22:20+0100
	TCPDF




